Technical Data TD158032EN Effective November 2017
Contents
Description	 Page
Applications. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Features. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Standards and certifications . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
VPR performance data . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Dimensions in inches (mm). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3

•	 IEEE C62.62
VPR performance data
Table 1.  Voltage protection ratings
Model Application Voltage
VPR
L–G / L–N L–L
RSPF240 MA 120/208Y 900 900
127/220Y 900 900
240D 900 900
SA 120/208Y 1200 1000
127/220Y 1200 1000
240D 1200 1000
SB 120/208Y 900 900
127/220Y 900 900
240D 900 900
RSPF480 MA 480D 1800 1800
380/220 1800 1800
400/230 1800 1800
415/240 1800 1800
480/277 1800 1800
SA 480D 2000 2000
380/220 2000 2000
400/230 2000 2000
415/240 2000 2000
480/277 2000 2000
SB 480D 1800 1800
380/220 1800 1800
400/230 1800 1800
415/240 1800 1800
480/277 1800 1800
RSPF600 MA 600D 2500 2500
600/347 2500 2500
SA 600D 2500 2500
600/347 2500 2500
SB 600D 2500 2500

Input power frequency 50/60 Hz
Protection modes Wye L-N or L-G, L-L
Delta L-G, L-L
Operating temperature –40 ºC to +60 ºC
Relative humidity 5%–95%, noncondensing
Maximum altitude 2000 m
Weight 3.0 lb
Certification/listing UL 1449 4th Edition, CSAT 269.1-14, 269.2-15,
C22.2 No. 8-13 EMI filter a
Tested to 1283 EMI filter 6th Edition
SPD type Type 1 and Type 2
RoHS compliant Yes
Enclosure rating Type 1 enclosure, IP40
Maximum continuous
operating voltage (MCOV)
300 L-L, L-G—240 V RSPF2403MA1A, RSPF2403SA2A, RSPF2403SB1A
640 L-L, L-G—480 V RSPF4803MA1A, RSPF4803SA2A, RSPF4803SB1A
840 L-L, L-G—600 V RSPF6003MA1A, RSPF6003SA2A, RSPF6003SB1A
a	Available only with SA option.
RSP configuration guide
Number of phases
3	=	Three-phase